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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

2010

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 104 g/t

Silver 260 g/t

Copper 9.456 %

Samples of till fragments returned up to 104 grams per 

tonne gold, 260 grams per tonne silver and 9.456 per 

cent copper.
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N

SOUTH

2010

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.233 g/t

Silver 96 g/t

Copper 1.415 %

Zinc 2.57 %

Sampling returned up to 0.233 grams per tonne gold, 96 

grams per tonne silver, 1.415 per cent copper and 2.57 

per cent zinc.
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SOUTH

2010

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.506 %

Silver 10.2 g/t

Zinc 0.557 %

Chip sampling yielded up to 0.506 per cent copper, 

10.2 grams per tonne silver and 0.557 per cent zinc over 

1 metre.
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